SAFETY DATA SHEET
Polaris LC Columns with 10-30 ml solvent
SECTION 1: Identification of the substance/mixture and of the company/
undertaking
This product is considered an article. This Safety Data Sheet is written based on the encapsulated substance or
mixture in this article.
Polaris LC Columns with 10-30 ml solventProduct name :
1.1 Product identifier

Agilent Technologies LDA UK Ltd.
5500 Lakeside Cheadle Royal Business Park,
Cheadle, Cheshire, SK8 3GR
United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 345 712 5292
0800 603 1000
Conforms to Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH), Annex II, as amended by UK REACH Regulation SI 2019/758
Identified uses
Uses advised against
Emergency telephone
number (with hours of
operation)
: CHEMTREC®: +(44)-870-8200418
Analytical chemistry.
HPLC column
A2000050G212             Polaris 5 C18-A 50 X 21.2mm Guard  13ml
A2000100X212              Polaris 5 C18-A 100 x 21.2mm  26ml
A2000250X100              Polaris 5 C18-A 250 X 10.0mm  15ml
A2002250X100              Polaris 10u C18-A  250 x 10.0mm  15ml
A2006100X212              Polaris 5 Amide-C18 100 X 21.2mm  26ml
A2006250X100              Polaris 5 Amide-C18 250 X 10.0mm  15ml
A2010050G212              Polaris C8-A 5u 50x21.2mm Guard  13ml
A2010250X100              Polaris 5 C8-A 250 X 10.0mm  15ml
A2020050G212S            Polaris 5U C18-Ether, 50x21.2 guard  13ml
A2020250X100              Polaris C18-Ether 5u 250 x 10.0mm  15ml
A2030250X100              Polaris C8-Ether 5u 250 x 10.0mm  15ml
None known.
:
:
SECTION 2: Hazards identification